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2026 Term Dates 
 

Term 1 

Tuesday 13 January - Friday 27 March 

Tuesday 13 January: Term 1 starts for all EXCEPT Klasse 1 

Wednesday 14 January: Klasse 1 Einschulung 

Tuesday 17 February: Fasching 

Friday 27 February: Interhouse Gala 

 

Term 2 

Monday 13 April – Friday 26 June 

Monday 27 April: Public Holiday (Freedom Day) 

Tuesday 28 – Thursday 30 April: Grade 5-7 Klassenfahrt 

Friday 1 May: Public Holiday (Worker’s Day) 

Wednesday 20 May: AGM 

Friday 5 June: Laternenfest 

Monday 15 June: School Holiday  

Tuesday 16 June: Public Holiday (Youth Day) 

 

Term 3 

Tuesday 21 July – Friday 18 September 

Monday 10 August: School Holiday (Women’s Day on 9 August) 

Saturday 15 August: KiGa Funfest 

Friday 21 August: Inter-House Athletics 

Friday 4 September: Grandparent’s Day  

 

Term 4 

Monday 5 October – Wednesday 2 December 

Weihnachtsmarkt: Friday 6 November 

Bierfest: Saturday 7 November 


